# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jin JEON	07/31/2008
Hyung-Guel KIM	07/31/2008
Kee-Han UH	07/31/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12191212	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 392-9250

cobermeyer@macpherson-kwok.com Email: MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP Correspondent Name:

2033 Gateway Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB-2653 US
ATTORINET BOOKET NOMBER.	713 2000 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung

Total Attachments: 2

500620516

source=AB\_2653\_US\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=AB\_2653\_US\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021384 FRAME: 0251** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We

Jin JEON	र्ण	801-702, GgumMaeul Kumho Apt., Gwiin-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Hyung-Guel KJM	of	505-206, Samsung 5 Cha Apt., Pungdeokcheon 2- dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Kec-Han UH	of	155-801, Kumho Bestville Apt., Sanghyeon-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416. Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# METHOD OF DETECTING A TOUCH POSITION AND TOUCH PANEL FOR PERFORMING THE SAME

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assigned, its successors and assigns.

-Page 1 of 2-

316391217478029 17**76**), 1944 (1774 )), Whi ii he out 177 (14 deile 178 (174 deile 187 (188**))** 

Executed this 2 day of	07		_, 2008.
	_	JW	JEON
		Jin JEON	
Executed this 31 day of	0)		, 2008.
		<u> </u>	egnel Kim
Executed this 31 day of	<u>o (</u>	7	2008.
		Kee-Han U	AN UH

-Page 2 of 2-

315301217478029 HINK 1445 BOOK 15 BH COLUNG 15 CH COLUNG 15 CH COLUNG 15 CH COLUNG 15 CH COLUMN 15